SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES
Fiscal 2013

Approved Change
FY 2012 EFY 2013 Amount %

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY
DDS Program

In-State Tuition 24,841 26,314 1,473 5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition 54,276 57,515 3,239 6.0%
Technology Fee 120 120 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 94 94 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities 1,441 1,440 -1 -0.1%
Total In-State DDS Program 26,544 28,023 1,479 5.6%
Total Out-of-State DDS Program 55,979 59,224 3,245 5.8%

Post Graduate Program

In-State Tuition 22,951 24,311 1,360 5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition 42,411 44,939 2,528 6.0%
Technology Fee 120 120 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 75 75 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities 1,441 1,440 -1 -0.1%
Total In-State Post Graduate Program 24,635 26,001 1,366 5.5%
Total Out-of-State Post Graduate Program 44,095 46,629 2,534 5.7%

Graduate - Masters

In-State Tuition - per credit hour 527 551 24 4.6%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 946 991 45 4.8%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 46 46 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%

Graduate - Ph D

In-State Tuition - per credit hour 440 459 19 4.3%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 773 809 36 4.7%
Technology Fee - per credit hour 10 10 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 46 46 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%



Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Dental Hygiene
Total Out-of-State Dental Hygiene

Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour

Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF LAW
Day Division
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Day Division
Total Out-of-State Day Division

Evening Division
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State Evening Division
Total Out-of-State Evening Division

Day & Evening Division
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour

4,534
20,874
120

20
28

85
1441
6,228
22,568

319
665
10

20
28
57
80

23,744
35,023
120

20
28

52
1441
25,405
36,684

17,792
26,251
120

20
28

39
1441
19,440
27,899

749
1,225
10

4,671
22,116
120

20
35

85
1,440
6,371
23,816

329
704
10

20
35
57
80

24,426
36,043
120

20
35

52
1,440
26,093
37,710

18,304
27,017
120

20
35

39
1,440
19,958
28,671

769
1,259
10

137
1,242

o ~

143
1,248

10
39

O O N O

682
1,020

o ~

688
1,026

512
766

o ~

518
772

20
34

3.0%
5.9%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
-0.1%
2.3%
5.5%

3.1%
5.9%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

2.9%
2.9%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
-0.1%
2.7%
2.8%

2.9%
2.9%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
-0.1%
2.7%
2.8%

2.7%
2.8%
0.0%



Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:

Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities - Day 52 52 0 0.0%
Student Activities - Evening 39 39 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
M.D. Program
In-State Tuition 26,617 28,187 1,570 5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition 48,927 51,836 2,909 5.9%

Technology Fee 120 120



Medical & Research Technology - Undergraduate

In-State Tuition 6,631 6,822 191 2.9%
Out-of-State Tuition 18,529 19,440 911 4.9%
Technology Fee 120 120 0 0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities 1,441 1,440 -1 -0.1%
Total In-State Medical & Research Technology 8,290 8,487 197 2.4%
Total Out-of-State Medical & Research Technology 20,188 21,105 917 4.5%

[Tper crcalt hourdic39945944cBT9 0 019 421.08 597.6 Tm[-1)-1110.80%

S/TFlat rs5 tudent Activities 50 50 0 0.0%






Student Government Association 20 20 0 0.0%
Transportation 28 35 7 25.0%
Student Activities 50 50 0 0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit 80 80 0 0.0%

Graduate - Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour 575 601 26 4.5%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour 1,025 1,074 49 4.8%



Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Non-Traditional/Pharm D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK
Master's Programs
In-State Tuition
Out-of-State Tuition
Technology Fee
Auxiliary Fees:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Supporting Facilities
Total In-State School of Social Work

Total Out-of-State School of Social Work

Masters
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

Ph D
In-State Tuition - per credit hour
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour
Technology Fee - per credit hour
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:
Student Government Association
Transportation
Student Activities
Summer Supporting Facilities
Supporting Facilities- per credit

20
28
46
80

696
1,119
10

20
28
67
80

10,637
23,293
120

20
28

63
1441
12,309
24,965

527
946
10

20
28
46
72
80

440
773
10

20
28
46
72
80

20
35
46
80

728
1,172
10

20
35
67
80

11,251
24,667
120

20
35

63
1,440
12,929
26,345

556
1,000
10

20
35
46
72
80

463
816
10

20
35
46
72
80

O O N O

32
53

O O N O

614
1,374

o N o

620
1,380

29
54

O O o ~NOo

23
43

O O o ~NOo

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

4.6%
4.7%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.8%
5.9%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
-0.1%
5.0%
5.5%

5.5%
5.7%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

5.2%
5.6%
0.0%

0.0%
25.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%



