SCHEDULE OF TUITION AND MANDATORY FEES Fiscal 2013

		1	Approved	Change
	<u>FY 2012</u>	<u>FY 2013</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>%</u>
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE				
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY				
DDS Program				
In-State Tuition	24,841	26,314	1,473	5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	54,276	-	3,239	6.0%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	94	94	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	1,441	<u>1,440</u>	<u>-1</u>	-0.1%
Total In-State DDS Program	26,544	28,023	1,479	5.6%
Total Out-of-State DDS Program	55,979	59,224	3,245	5.8%
Post Graduate Program				
In-State Tuition	22,951	24,311	1,360	5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	42,411	44,939	2,528	5.5 <i>%</i> 6.0%
Technology Fee	120	120	2,520	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:	120	120	0	0.070
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	
Student Activities	75	75	, 0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,441</u>	<u>1,440</u>	-1	-0.1%
Total In-State Post Graduate Program	24,635	<u>1,110</u> 26,001	1,366	5.5%
Total Out-of-State Post Graduate Program	44,095	46,629	2,534	5.7%
Graduate - Masters				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	527	551	24	4.6%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	946	991	45	4.8%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	-0.070
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
Graduate - Ph D				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	440	459	19	4.3%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	773	809	36	4.7%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%

Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate				
In-State Tuition	4,534	4,671	137	3.0%
Out-of-State Tuition	20,874	22,116	1,242	5.9%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	85	85	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,441</u>	<u>1,440</u>	-1	-0.1%
Total In-State Dental Hygiene	6,228	6,371	143	2.3%
Total Out-of-State Dental Hygiene	22,568	23,816	1,248	5.5%
Dental Hygiene - Undergraduate				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	319	329	10	3.1%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	665	704	39	5.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:			-	
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	57	57	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
SCHOOL OF LAW				
Day Division				
In-State Tuition	23,744	24,426	682	2.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	35,023	36,043	1,020	2.9%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:	120	120	Ŭ	0.070
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	52	52	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	1,441	<u>1,440</u>	-1	-0.1%
Total In-State Day Division	25,405	26,093	688	2.7%
Total Out-of-State Day Division	36,684	37,710	1,026	2.8%
Evening Division				
In-State Tuition	17,792	18,304	512	2.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	26,251	27,017	766	2.9%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	39	39	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,441</u>	1,440	-1	-0.1%
Total In-State Evening Division	19,440	19,958	518	2.7%
Total Out-of-State Evening Division	27,899	28,671	772	2.8%
Day & Evening Division				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	749	769	20	2.7%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	1,225	1,259	34	2.8%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
·				

Auxiliary Fees - Flat rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities - Day	52	52	0	0.0%
Student Activities - Evening	39	39	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
SCHOOL OF MEDICINE				
M.D. Program	00.047	00 407	4 570	E 00/
In-State Tuition	26,617	28,187	1,570	5.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	48,927	51,836	2,909	5.9%
Technology Fee	120	120		

Medical & Research Technology - Undergraduate				
In-State Tuition	6,631	6,822	191	2.9%
Out-of-State Tuition	18,529	19,440	911	4.9%
Technology Fee	120	120	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	50	50	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities	<u>1,441</u>	<u>1,440</u>	-1	-0.1%
Total In-State Medical & Research Technology	8,290	8,487	197	2.4%
Total Out-of-State Medical & Research Technology	20,188	21,105	917	4.5%

Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	50	50	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
Graduate - Ph D				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	575	601	26	4.5%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	1,025	1,074	49	4.8%

Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	40 80	0	0.0%
oupporting radiaties- per credit	00	00	0	0.070
Non-Traditional/Pharm D				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	696	728	32	4.6%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	1,119	1,172	53	4.7%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:				
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	67	67	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK				
Master's Programs				
In-State Tuition	10,637	11,251	614	5.8%
Out-of-State Tuition	23,293	24,667	1,374	
Technology Fee	120	120	1, 374 0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees:	120	120	0	0.0 %
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	20	20 35	7	0.0 <i>%</i> 25.0%
Student Activities	-		-	
	63	63	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities Total In-State School of Social Work	<u>1,441</u>	<u>1,440</u>	<u>-1</u>	<u>-0.1%</u>
Total Out-of-State School of Social Work	12,309	12,929	620	5.0% 5.5%
Total Out-of-State School of Social Work	24,965	26,345	1,380	5.5%
Masters				
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	527	556	29	5.5%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	946	1,000	54	5.7%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:			-	,.
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	-	25.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Summer Supporting Facilities	72	72	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%
Ph D		100		
In-State Tuition - per credit hour	440	463	23	5.2%
Out-of-State Tuition - per credit hour	773	816	43	5.6%
Technology Fee - per credit hour	10	10	0	0.0%
Auxiliary Fees - Flat Rate:			_	
Student Government Association	20	20	0	0.0%
Transportation	28	35	7	25.0%
Student Activities	46	46	0	0.0%
Summer Supporting Facilities	72	72	0	0.0%
Supporting Facilities- per credit	80	80	0	0.0%